



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL REVISION DEFECTIVE No. - 2302 of 2025

Rajeev

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Dheerendra Kumar Mishra, Krishna Dev Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Sri Mithlesh Kumar, Advocate has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of the opposite party no.2 is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 prays for and is granted two weeks time to file counter affidavit on the delay condonation application.
3. Put up as fresh on 06.04.2026.
4. Learned counsel for the revisionist is directed to furnish the copy of the revision along with annexures to the learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 during the course of the day.

March 19, 2026
Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)