



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION DEFECTIVE No. - 2302 of 2025

Rajeev

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Dheerendra Kumar Mishra, Krishna
Dev Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Mithilesh Kumar Ojha, G.A.

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

Neither the counsel for the opposite party no.2 is present nor any counter affidavit has been filed.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned to 29.7.2026, as fresh.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

May 11, 2026
P.S.Parihar